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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:
Luminaire Equipment:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08
P309675
TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1808-918-20)
INNOVATION CENTER(G3)

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

FAIL-SAFE

24FCZ2-60HE-UNV-L82765-HRP-CP250-W2A-U-4500K

2'X4' TROFFER LED MODULE, HIGH EFFICIENCY RND PERF. LENS, 0.250"
POLYCARB SHEET

(336) 4500K TUNABLE CCT, 80 CRI LEDS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER
Sample No.  Condition
AS-5443-1 Good
AS-5443-2 Good
AS-5443-3 Good
AS-5443-4 Good
AS-5443-5 Good
AS-5443-6 Good
AS-5443-7 Good

Description

WHITE TWIN R-EVOLVE FLOOD
REFLECTOR

DRIVER

UPPER MODULE

LENS

DRIVER 2

TRIM RING

N/A

3944.0 lumens

N/A

81.3 lumens/watt
1.24/13/1.4

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 4' x H: 0')
Direct

48.5
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25 FT

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P309675
CATALOG NUMBER: 24FCZ2-60HE-UNV-L82765-HRP-CP250-W2A-U-4500K

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P309675

CATALOG NUMBER: 24FCZ2-60HE-UNV-L82765-HRP-CP250-W2A-U-4500K

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC
RW
RCR

OO NOOULLPA WN - O

=
o

0°

5o
10°
15°
20°
25°
30°
35°
40°
45°
50°
55°
60°
65°
70°
75°
80°

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
108 103 98 94 105 101 96 93
98 89 82 76 95 87 80 75
89 78 69 62 8 76 68 62
81 68 59 52 79 67 59 52
74 61 52 45 72 60 51 45
69 55 46 39 67 54 45 39
63 50 41 34 62 49 40 34
59 45 36 30 57 44 36 30
55 41 33 27 54 41 33 27
52 38 30 25 50 38 30 25
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
1722 1722 1722
1724 1717 1724
1719 1717 1728
1709 1713 1730
1697 1709 1733
1677 1701 1735
1657 1696 1742
1630 1687 1744
1601 1676 1760
1565 1675 1788
1514 1673 1835
1460 1685 1902
1378 1711 1986
1272 1750 2097
1111 1812 2234
901 1906 2309
666 1868 1868
509 1377 1555

85°

20
50
50

111
96
83
73
65
58
52
47
43
40
37

30

111
93
78
66
57
50
44
39
36
32
30

10

111
90
73
61
51
44
38
34
30
27
25

20
30
50

106
92
80
70
62
56
50
46
42
39
36

30

106
90
75
64
56
49
43
39
35
32
29

@cC

10

106
87
71
59
50
44
38
34
30
27
24

20
10
50

102
89
77
68
60
54
49
44
41
38
35

30

102
86
73
63

48
42

34
31
29

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P309675
CATALOG NUMBER: 24FCZ2-60HE-UNV-L82765-HRP-CP250-W2A-U-4500K

@cC

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 121.2 3.1 0° 1280 1280 1280 1280 1280

10°-20° 348.1 8.8 5° 1276 1276 1271 1276 1276 121
20°-30° 529.9 134 15° 1227 1228 1230 1242 1242 346
30°-40° 643.5 16.3 25° 1129 1136 1146 1166 1169 521
40°-50° 679.8 17.2 35° 992 1004 1027 1053 1062 621
50°-60° 641.5 16.3 45° 822 839 880 923 940 633
60°-70° 533.4 13.5 55° 622 649 718 786 811 554
70°-80° 350.9 8.9 65° 400 446 550 631 659 395
80°-90° 95.7 2.4 75° 173 253 367 434 444 187
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 33 73 89 99 101 40
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 999.3 25.3

0°-40° 1642.7 41.7

0°-60° 2964.1 75.2

0°-90° 3944.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 3944.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P309675

CATALOG NUMBER: 24FCZ2-60HE-UNV-L82765-HRP-CP250-W2A-U-4500K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
1279.6 1279.6 1279.6  1279.6  1279.6
1281.3 1279.6  1273.0 1279.6  1279.6
1276.3 1276.3 1271.4  1276.3 1276.3
1268.1 1268.1 1264.8 12714 12714
1258.2 1258.2 1256.5 1264.8  1264.8
1243.3 1245.0 12433 1253.2 1253.2
1226.8 1228.4  1230.1 1241.7 1241.7
1205.3 1208.6 12119  1225.1 1226.8
1185.5 1187.2 1193.8  1208.6 1210.3
1159.1 1164.1 1172.3 1187.2 1192.1
1129.4 1136.0 11459  1165.7 1169.0
1101.3 1106.3 1119.5 1140.9 1147.5
1066.6 1074.9 10914 11129 11211
1033.6 1041.9 1061.7 1084.8 10914
992.3 1003.9 1027.0 1053.4 1061.7
952.7 964.3 992.3 1022.1 1032.0
911.4 924.6 954.4 989.0 1002.2
866.8 885.0 918.0 956.0 970.9
822.3 838.8 880.1 923.0 939.5
774.4 794.2 838.8 890.0 909.8
723.2 748.0 799.2 855.3 876.8
672.0 700.1 757.9 820.6 843.7
622.5 648.9 718.2 785.9 810.7
568.0 601.0 677.0 749.6 774.4
511.9 548.2 635.7 711.6 738.1
455.7 497.0 596.1 672.0 700.1
399.6 445.8 549.8 630.7 658.8
345.1 396.3 506.9 587.8 615.9
282.3 346.7 460.7 539.9 568.0
224.6 298.9 416.1 490.4 515.2
173.4 252.6 366.6 434.2 444.2
127.1 206.4 3154 338.5 340.1
85.9 165.1 2411 237.8 2411
56.1 123.8 151.9 170.1 171.7
33.0 72.7 89.2 99.1 100.7
16.5 24.8 314 33.0 36.3
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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